Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 2, 1998

Mr. Yuens Bernard

NuLook Dry Cleaners

21065 Powerline Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33433

Re: Facility No.: 0990533
Dear Mr. Bernard:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 20, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED
AN 20 1998

Bureau of ajr Momtonng

Mobile SOUrces

1.7 Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/\/(/( LOO& \DE‘/ [Zf:/’rUt(C(J

" Site Name (For example, plant name or m(mber)

5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLNARI0261SL. ]

4. Fac ility Location:
Street Address:

C“V?/agg (sl . Dol BoxaTote F/33¢

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsxbl@al:

7. R&@ponSLble Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ,

Street Address;
City: %ﬂ“& County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Officjal Telephone Number: —
Telephone: \% // % Fax: (K”-

. : Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)v

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) : Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

Street Address:
City: w Zip Code:
' e e ]

38433




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date [Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed . | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [} 75\

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|_Washer Unit

(8) Wi ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed
2.(a) What was Uie total quantity of perchioroethyiene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 menths?
YO | gallons({ &A—-«ﬁ-_)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ' New small area source <]
Existing large area source New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What conwrol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.

Carbon adsorber ) Refrigerated condenser X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5.z A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ><1
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requix;ed to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(COREG

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify e Deépartment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signaruy/ L 9:4: /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of |6
Effective: 6-25-96




RE; Fee Payments Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Martin_Liebler@donh.state.fl.us
Sent:  Wednesday, June 26, 2002 1:37
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Sandy, the following numbers are active:365,426,451, 478,558,593.The following numbers are closed or drop
stores:405,498,503,507,533,536,538,552,556,584. These are all preceded by 0990.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.ug

Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 9:35 AM

To: john.parker@ocfl.net; tutt@coj.net; shelton@epcjanus.epche.org;
mmccann@co.pinellas.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; Norman, Charles;
barrom@co.miami-dade.fl.us; Banks, Richard; Tumer, John B.; Tittle,
Thomas; Culliver, Sherrill; Proses, Bill;

martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; Dbanu@broward.org

Cc: Davis, William; Butler, Rick; Grant, Patricia; Walker, Elizabeth

(AIR)

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Hello Everyone,

There are 100 facilities that have not yet paid their Title V air
general permit annual emission fee for Year 2001. We have mailed at least 3
certified invoices to each facility, the last of which was mailed in April.

To view a list of facilities not paying by program office, go to the
- ARMS Inventory Report. From here, select the Title V Emission Fee Report -
for "Year" use 2001 and for "Paid" select "N". Although the majority of
facilities on the list were mailed invoices, some were not. This is because

they were "active" after the mailing list was pulled. If you have any
questions about a particular facility, please call either me or Rick.

Also, if you need a copy of the letters mailed to the facility or the
returned mail receipts, please contact Pat Grant..

Thanks.

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management
(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583
E-Mail: Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us

6/27/2002
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALQ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION D

TMEN:, R4S TIMEOUT, 33 3% 0O aARsx:. 09 70 53R
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ )75-7 lean r g, o
FaCILTYNaME. AU Loo kK Dr Y Cl ey oo pate. [(3-7&§
FACILITY LOCATION: e | 065 A Pewet/i'nge Rd , ste |- A

- Poce Ratern,, VL 3433 o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 3@y ey d. ~7>/€’}’? S PHONENUMBER: S5 3 — [/ 5%

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance'

M discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

561’07‘7‘73—% elza oot Ceal

[oill Kot§y FDEP Cleamup ayes

/\J@ed JéCosd A/Qé/)t Z‘%’Z@q
fere PMC/\.ML bﬂakdm @/ﬂ@

;Que o /’Az/mx R ecosd kge/n?
%—Jumﬁ FDFp CQZ%’}MW

(Wil Visit 3 MomTh, Z'/?'
\ 121 ) oMM o) %
Sa~re o Completed What h}t_qwé

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecior.

(— %>~

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[] NO
7%~ X

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Z E

(Approximate)
l/pp( KO /CJ/M

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: g \/ %&/&\,

(Please Print)

S5 —2070

PHONE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL a W
RE-INSPECTION a

ams#: 09905 33 ppne 13- 12 TIME IN 'fﬁ/ tive ovr: 30 20
FACILITY NAME: l\jULOoK rDYf‘] C’W
FACILITY LOCATION: =2 \ 0 é S N PQ ey Lire 24

| Toca Latew, FL 33433 ~1° 177
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [5€7 mayd l/é 'YliPHONE %’5{3 | ’

PHONE:

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

CONTACT NAME;: .

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION . _ ‘ |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

Voo

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gaJlons

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchlorog hy?enc (perc) purchased within the prcccdmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

(]7b19)(f\e

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

%’ ON (ACan not determine

above

e ——

7(4,&/(1‘? l«w Sipmbry

173?
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in lfght]y sealed and impervious containers? ,E/Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' /ZJ<1 ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? P’{ ON k
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr B
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Oy ON @N/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : . ) J]

In Part IT-A:

1.
2,

. Equipped the con.dens.cr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn‘thckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coidenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priorto September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ) ,Z{Y ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ,@’Y ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door? jZ{Y N OnN/a

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct cxha stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ecoxd and keep 7 ay Q{J

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wvithin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? #Y ON ON/A

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
Q§ “ON

20f5 ) ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condepser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 0Oy ON
2.
ON/A
ON/A
3.
aN/A
aNvA
4,
anN/A
5. :
condefiser coils? : ay ON ana
6. Rduted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ana
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS o |

Has the responsible official: ed boop YEl(& t B'ea,d«‘/ 59/{/9_4'(;«6(6
(check appropriate boxes) A3 Fo r )/ o

_ “keep ¢ Peye U 24e ' I
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &P 7 k2 ay ﬂN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 4 &=4 fo ké? Yecoyd QY )Z{N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
Keep?

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /@ep YeCords ay }Zﬁ\l ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred w/m 2 days ' ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Azcp yeCloyd /(’7/ ay Zé aN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay an @2Q/A
5. Mainfain'ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OGN _,E_fN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan?y 52)/ /-’Jgimﬁ g{j’zg O)W ay ,(Zﬁ
7. Maintained deviation reports? ,(”5@,/) e sl Z-2ny By Goto N ay p'ﬁ aN/A
Problem corrccted? _ ) }ZfY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /Q’ﬁ/A

3of5 - Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpair

inspection?
2 Hasthcfacilitymaintainedalcaklog?< e d '{L Zzz_f J0.lrds / DY )sz

3. Does the responsible official check the fol owmg areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves DN ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON /A

Door gaskets and seating 104 ON ON/A Stills 1& ON ONy,
1A

Filter gaskets and seating 9&{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers DY aN
Pumps 524 ON ON/A Diverter valves - }Z{Y ON DN;A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings D/_Y ON QN/A
Water separators S ;Y(’ ON ON/A | . ‘

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visuél examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

Ifusiﬁ‘g ﬁirecbreading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sanuples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

/]

=

Y/ -

Responsi le_z cs)zf;ciii)s Name Résponsible OfflClal'S Sign&€ure
R Chopsle 1o g8

Ingdpector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(A Cliof— /I3 - 29

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 . Revised 8/11/97



"ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

l—lr—\w
—8

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator (1 V]
or contracted Wastewater service { [ ]

G pere (e 7@@4 and  arked o

2 (ranie linm V)/wm( -épm{/FDEfO Calen der
Qw,[d& To {@ef bfgemg}, |

3 GQM L\if\m, M éM{W ‘42/%«'/‘/:5’:/'.(€ /)W/WVW;
%ﬂ/ dwq Clesrem te gwf’ﬁ&w‘h%b% s

|, Keep Yeloyd s o Leak {,Ljyegﬂ&fz, R, bk down et

————————— ——

L ete

- ‘ [ Poe
(cqve i ~DEP ferc Pact L |
t %ﬁj’fwe Gronenal formit™ Foo ol
ZYZ‘Q}Y\(\(&M*‘{ Govtn Air fregiem
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TITLE V AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
[NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [
e [H 80 tmeour:, (O 3O ars oz O {@ 523

TYPE OF FACILITY: %1 C(eay, ,rnﬁ(f,.\ - L -

FacLITY NaME:__. AUV Lopt  Dyv? Cleanorys paTe: /2 /6 - G5

FACILITY LOCATION:___ 2] O 6}“’ A Fevion g Ral
- Bola Ratowm L Bl D43
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: % e~ ey " d. Ve PHONE NUMBER:_ &4 3 — [/5’ <

g\‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: |

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM 'FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUﬁiED
Asked 710 ?W—P Pere >ecelpts Wil be e m5p€ Cred .,
on 9.‘+e fieep ?refmfd‘ W/&k/ 4 Sen Ths - '

Z Tem e/rd‘('%é P10 ﬁ?’rm?_\g/y\
+ PEY Calendor —

QFDFPCA(%M%M‘{"’“' .- I

NOV 1 ¢ 1998
COMMENTS: .
Bureau of Air Monitorine
- & Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the i msoector. YESD Ncm\
&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6*— /? ? 7

(Approum:\te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' /7 '/ O /{54

(Plcase Pnnt)

o —
s c@ woen S35 ~3e7¢
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE PHONE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (vﬂ; M2
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRs 1o#: O ??0 533 pate._{© -1 €~ 7%1% v 1900 mimeour: 1030
FACILITY NAME: /\/ vV CLook \[)Y 9 (leoresS
FACILITY LOCATION: KRV O0Gs— . Pow~—y /e 2d

Roca 24\)% FL 343y 014
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : @Q'Y?\ ez d yé/ﬂ PHONE: %(63 - / (5—

CONTACT NAME: _ ' - PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' o (m
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ 4 ' J
Facility indicated on notification form thatjtis: - Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . ’
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source y\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source - Q R E C E i E D
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr NOV 1 ¢ Ibv8
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
Bureau of Air nitoring
5. This is a correct facility classification W ON {Can not determine & Mobile Sdlirces
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was Zfi gallons. ?7 74_& ﬂ h» j?T% 7[, [ lo-2-9¢

1of3 Revised 9/15/97



RECEIVED

NOV 1 ¢ 1995

[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Q‘/DN aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ?4 ON Qw/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at d

least 24 hours prior to disposal? F{ ON ON/A
5.

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON AnN/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

1.
2,

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ;/

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 'elther.a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclow) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature moritoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after P
verifying. that the coolant had been completely charged? /ZYY ON

20f3 Revised 9/15/97
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o
V1 6 199
Aj ;
& Mok r MOn/t rlng
B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measure
inlet and outle Qy ON ana
Qy ON Onva
3. Measured and recorded the persconcentratiopin the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle'while thé machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carb Qy ON OaN/a
- Qy OGN ONA
4. Assured that the samplin aust for measuring
perc concentrations is af least 8 duct diameters downstream'sf any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Je€ast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion,; downstream from no other inlet? N ay OGN On/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condénser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy OGN ON/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

~N Oy

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

i

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @5}@ d "”0 ){/e pe_ 65{4/5
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?ﬂé M l‘—o éﬁ‘f) RLCO"(J <

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

. si*er/)
Ved +o keep Je@fHs O

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc cd ption? ,% }(ed to K QQP Qeoyral
3.

3of5

2% aN an/a
2% oN

Qy

QN

an/
)2&

Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _‘ Moy | H/[:\D

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection\a)nd réﬁa@g 7 ¢ /951
. . 0
inspection? MY ¢ 44%{14/}

//e .
2. Has the facility maintained a leak logtﬁ—s M +o KM’P /é,ak ,&?\ Qy VN Soy, ;;Or/},g

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /04 aN ON/A - Muck cookers Qy ON
Door gaskets and seating ﬁ aON ON/A Stills 574 QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating )Z§ QN ON/A Exhaust dampers aQy QN
Pumps /dY aN ON/A Diverter valves ,Zﬁ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )ZI/Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings 1214 QN ON/A
Water separators /DN ON/A N

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ ,IZ(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ }2/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 5 /0/
Use of direct-reading instrumedtation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /O/ r / A
Halogen leak detector ' : ){0’3 "
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? DY> 0N

o e e

Respongiblye Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

y<nd (/0//6(‘/' [6 ~/6—FEE

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

/Q\P\/%K’ Dct (92T,

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

d40of5 : Revisad 9/13/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

[1]
Waste area -J/]/[ ]
Spotting area Sealed )/]/[ 1

—
-

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 17|
or oontracted Wastewater service / [ 1]

Seiety kteon p g T
On 9t+é/ ‘(’gg/; elesdc #ﬂo/ fowc
,L{ZQ// [Aw/i A /eqnf@//ifww

Koo EN FpEP Calen
QJZ\,Ccf\' G 2/11»4/\4 oo Jen 19 9¢—

oﬁﬁ’é&i to /(eef Pevrc; PMcL%z 'Z'QCQP#;J‘
Le

|
|

ry

' ’D’CA@:

D

RECEIVE
— TV TeE

Bureau of Air Monitoring
50f5 - : & Mobile Sources




L9/ 4071998 13:83 8136233%%8 PHENIX TAMPA
1¢/20/90 (IIV006) PHENIX SUPPLY CO. - TANPA : PAGE. |
CUSTONER PERC SALES REPQAT
CUITR SHIPPING ADDRESS INVOICES DATE ITEM} DESCAIPTION

0402711  WU-LDOK OAE KOUR #58
BERNARD YVNES
21065 PONERLINE RO

BCCA RATON  FL 33433

HE: #7745

%Lovh"f # Vo

/“. e Jfonehpres

18 3ovd

F111808 06/04/97 1300013 PERC toONPER®
F123418 10/03/97 1257
F000276  10/10/9) o~
FO02401 10/31/97 7
FO25673 06/12/98

FO28809 03/17/98 J:/
FO29623 07/24/98 3
FOJ2952 08/20/98 ’
FO36307 10/02/98

TOTAL GALLONS:

Cﬂ// _?rf. r S 4 ™

29 9PV F3

Jlarkin Clhoksk/

'E'dward J. Ustik

Saoles Reprezentative

Phenix Supply Company
1920 Tampse Eest Bivd.
Tampe, FL 23419

phone 813 1 823-3553
fos. 813 /1 623-3358
to)) free. 800 1 282-2924
pager. 800 | 986-5542

ddnS XINIHd MILSn a3

home fux. 561 ] 3‘8-04"

L1v9-89€-196G

PAGE 21
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BEST AVAILABLE Copy v

TITLE YV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
[INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT R

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - - ANNUKL.Q/ COMPLA(‘NT/D!SCOVER_V.- E Q E&E.(NSPECT[ON -

e 11345 TIME OUT: /o6 ars 05 0.990 5"3;3"“

TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy Clezning L R

eaciiyvave.. NULooK  Dev Cleanerxs

FACILITY LOCATION: R | O 65 N,  /fower Lo Kd
: poca Raton , FL L33

 RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jlexnae~d >/€/V| PHONE NUMBER: 35 3 — //55

i g
,a/ Based on the results of the complianéc requirements evaluated during this insgection, the facility is founél to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). ' .

| - : . ,
| [:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatc_d during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |  FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Asped o Keep vecasds o Needs> meve ﬁ//e%w*
fersc Pwrclu'vya ensite . s pechions

>f— Ao aseed to ReCoyd&

| F‘PEP Calender W,@wf
‘ W Ferr PU/JCW

e 5[,7@-(1,#75. @Qlea— oot Se~led| FroeP ol L2 ,Lv.ylv'v%é/d

S Hskea o beer Do avperd
% d/)? ol am <g 077/4{ “lirnd Clea

COMMENTS:

Yas[j NODY

The Anaval Compliaace Cerification form has beza progecly carified 2nd submitied (@ e wsae" or.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECT[ON /\j@\/ [ﬁ ‘? Z

(Approximatz)
‘? UL /Z@M,/
. k\DDLCT[O\( CONDUCTED BY:

(Please Print)

- %7\/ C&ﬂ//SA\ p'rto-xaNu>xas’n':25§_i’1°7o1_

INSPFCTOR'S SIGH. \TL’R

o



BEST AvAiLap = Copy

et S
COCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE, \\ERb
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
N: ANNUAL Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION aQ

5;30;\15‘7’/2/0/7 e 11745 tmeour: (2400
MU L ooK Dy Cleaner s
on: 21065 M, /OWM/&/)N@ /24
Boca gZafom, [ 33 433
FICIAL: ?;W’)?Wcl /é/ﬂmom: gg% //5’J

s PHONE:

ICATION

hbox)

tified DARM 30 days prior to startup . . a
to notify DARM to use general permit S S .

LSSIFICATION -

ed on notification form that itis: - - ONo notiﬁcatio_n i_'orm O 4 .
ate box) g O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

small area source o] 2. New small area source - R/
only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -
ly, x <200 galiyr transfer only, X <200 gal/yt
, X <140 galyr o - .. both types, x <140 galfyr

ed before 12/9/91) *°. " " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
ng largearea source Q 4. New large area source Q
v only, 140 €x £2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr
nly, 200 <x <1,300 gaVyr transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 galyr
es, 140 £ x < 1,800 galiyr . bothtypes, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
ciad beforz 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
is a correct facility classification X( N (QCan not datermine

{ no, pleass check the appropriate classification:
a facilicy qualified for a g2nenl permit 2s numBser atovs
a facility exceeds atove ILr'u_a and is netaliginle fora ganzml permit

croetiviene (p2re) purchased within the preczding 12 montas by this dry clzaning

S T 90 g o T ke 1945 = 99 aal

-\
la ture



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Waste area

e
ha———

MM m @7 C/&ﬁ/)’ura,

/)b oy el ik T
C@m mﬂw&j’" Am/el Lc pﬁdafc! -

Aoked o '1:60‘63 eréefa/é\/D 28

1. Secordary Contaimment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Spotting area Sealed [1
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es

o
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4 oo dichy — Black Tar-GlY2 m?iwwcm
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r

STATE OF FLORIDA

?DDD DSEI] oo20 "13?3 1708

U.S. Postal Service . .
CERTIFlED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domest:c Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

0
D
r\.
1 'q b

m Postage | $ M
r\.

h ? Certified Fee ,\/(/ )

P
O g )
O Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
gy TotalPostag - o
n__ 10 AIRSID# 0990533001AG
g [Reciplents y_ BERNARD
Sirei AR N NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS

= 21065 POWERLINE ROAD
r‘:'\_ City, State, Zi BOCA RATON FL 33433

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | /

MS 5510-37550 304000 ‘

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 &"/
5510 5621 )

AHAG

: S
&
[

otc 10 02

- eeebmat

POSTALIA 513235!

T e T T




.kar 7.

-gg3daav NdNl
34073AN3 40

—ocNUERTCOMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
O Agent

X O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990533001AG
Y. BERNARD

NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

21065 POWERLINE ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33433

“We0 05800209373 /708

3. Service Type

\/E\Cenified Mait  [J Express Mail
Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952



Vo e v - e

MS# 5539 — HC Acct# §624™ ' g
Department of Environmental Protectuon
. 2600 Blair Stone Rd '
Tallahassee FL 32399=240‘0
PALYEN - A0 Fb . 3,

st e

. » .
OiNSUFFICIENT ADDRESS
- LINO SUCH NUMBER . . .
. : : BUNCLAIMED. . DIREFUSED-— - —=ce ~m—  =- 7% = =7~
EIATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN
TINO SUCH STREET
£ VACANT
[JNO RECEPTACLE. . .
T RNOY DELIVcRAoL: AS
ADDRESSED-UNABIE. ™ ~
YO FORWARD, .
ROUTENO_= 7 DATEJ' 4
~GARRIER INITIAL s g, 4

J e LIS TRy A

-




; ,'f,tem. 4'if Restnmeq Dehvery is desired.
© B Print your name and address on the reverse

i

1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

i

; AIRS D # 0990533

': NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS ; -

' Y. BERNARD 3. Sergge Type A

! .. 21065 POWERLINE ROAD - Blenieantan O Express Vi o
; : N [ Régistered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

; - BOCA RATON FL — )

| ] 33433 3 Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) M Yes

G373 5SS

102595-99-M-1789

3 = %
=1Y;S=Postal:Service:
"‘““’ FEEIED:V AIE”“RZEGEII%,?WWW;" e

No":rnsurance.ColLeTﬁyé' poyide

-
3
3
i
i
4P
{n :
jwn :
s .
‘3 m Postage | $ b
E e
d . Certified Fao
3 o CF - Postmark
1o ey Her :
I3 Restricted Delivery Fee
"3 (Endorsement Reqmred) - i g
: } o Tolal Fosxage & Fees $ H N .
im N AIRS 1D # 0990533 -
1 un [Reciph NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS o) K
iD ..., Y. BERNARD S
! o [Seet 4 21065 POWERLINE ROAD
§ 3 L. BOCA RATONFL S
i |9 St 33433 -

B bornulete |temq i, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clear/y, B. Date of Delivery

50 that we can return the card to you. ©. Signature a ;
: . B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent :
s or on the front if space permits. {3 Addressee
- D, s delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
!
4
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0 complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we canreturn the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articla Addressed tn:

AIRS ID # 0990533
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS
Y. BERNARD
21065 POWERLINE ROAD

~ 777 BOCA RATON FL 33433,

N

C. Signature
T Agent
X O Addressee
D. Is delivery address diffarent fromitem 1?2 [ Yes
It YES, enter dalivery address below: - -] No

'3. Sefvice Type
. A Certified Mail [ Express Mait
l;l gistered 07 Return Receipt for Merchandise

| Oinsured Mail O C.0.D.

T e emmntan takal)

-2 Arpfses

P8 Form 3811, July 1999

b

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

Domestic Return Receipt

7001 0320 0001 7975 agug |

102595-99-M-1789

s

LE g

EAFTISEp RXL |

Postage | $

Certified Fee

RS T

Postmark

Return Reseint Fee
{Endorsement Required}

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7001 0320 0001 7975 804k

S BOCA RATON L

; L AIKS LD # UYYUDSS
Total Posti NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS .
; SentTo- .Y BERNARD ’ T =
i~ |L.....__:21065 POWERLINE ROAD -




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
. JebBush - . .- 0 .- 2600 Blair Stone Road o 7 . ...... David B. Struhs
. Governor - .. . . .. .. .Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 T T Secreary

v

v

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your checkand
the detacﬁable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: '

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

' AIRS ID # 0990533
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Y. BERNARD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
21065 POWERLINE ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
BOCA RATON FL Obj.: 002273

33433




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

NULOQUSS
TNU LOOK
MO

233432 448 3T
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED




1393197

0
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below. on your mailing label.

!'(L' L , '!;“‘ D
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00  pap-¢ gg
Do NOT Remove Label ‘2 re
NS B
AIRS ID # 0990533 “; ] O
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS ol Ty GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Y. BERNARD 5y oo |*T:37550101000 EO: B1
| 21065 POWERLINE ROAD = .| Ewrt: 20-2-035001
BOCA RATON FL 33433 Z =) by 002273
i W 2 = T3
L, P ——— o' 3
2
qa



G’N THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAND LU - 7 - -
Lo v~ 0391789

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

-

=7
( AIRS ID # 0950332 ‘ - o
| MARRIOTT'S ORLANDO WORLD CENTER , FORGOVERNMENTIEEOVtY

( {
| 8701 WORLD CENTER DR Org.: 37550101000 EO: 05 -0 %
| ORLANDO FL 32821 |
}
[}

Fund: 20-2-035001 v
! | Obj.: 002273 o S:
. .
—_— —— ) _
BT L R S B R e % 8701 World Center Drive CHECK NUMBER '
2 Orlando, Florida 32821
oea woriBeiNFER MAITION.  (407) 2384299 0000006129 7E QO 020 i% 2% 4
conemoN AT DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT
INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DATE GROSS AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT
CK43623 01/17/2000 50.00 .00 50.00

01/28/200 |
CHECK DATE [> /28/ 0 CHECK AMOUNT [> 50.00 ‘




Z 210 kb2 379
US Postal Service T
Receipt for Certified Mail -
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto , |

,i AIRS ID # 0990533
| NULOOK DRY CLEANERS

Y. BERNARD
21065 POWERLINE ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33433

Lemnea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

“ssaippe uinjesiaul JO TR _ e
0} ad0|e/\ua jo doy 1810 auu e p|o:1 i

e e |

Complete |tems 1, 2 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
! m Print your name and address on the reverse

O Agent

so that we can return the card to you. G S'g ture /
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /(]

or on the front if space permits. Y~ o [ Addressee l
DTS delivery addre)ss??@rent from ftem 17 O Yes

If YES, enter deljydry address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990533
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS
Y. BERNARD
21065 POWERLINE ROAD . i
3. Service Type
BOCA RATON FL 33433 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
! [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.0.D.
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [

2. Amde/jﬂlz 2) ifrog y ; label)

: PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




'Z 333 bbL? 353

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[ Sentto

) AIRS ID # 0990533
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS
Y. BERNARD - _
| 21065 POWERLINE ROAD
i BOCA RATON FL 33433

a1y

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

A _—

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

o Cd}hﬁleﬁg items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 0ase Pring Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / ';) =IS~pd
8 Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you. C. Signatur g
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, X g O Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

PP T D. Is detivefyaddyéss different from item 1?7 O Yes
+ Article Addressed to: If YES/enter/delivery address below: [ No

AIRS ID # 0990533
NULOOK DRY CLEANERS

Y. BERNARD
21065 POWERLINE ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33433 3. Service Type
,&Cer‘tified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.

l 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. _Art\i?’gmie?cﬁysf??erwce label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Mait
Fees Paid

i
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
{
i

l Y@J Uy

{ . ‘_%"
¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, andx&z‘}) ¢4 in "Isygfl
. 250
y

DA :
" gyggg&a gngCE CONTROL PROG
MAL STATION 5.“,'OMENTAL PROTECTION

600 BLAIR STONE RaAD
HASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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| —

!
Z 333 kL7 007 0\0\0\
US Postal Service \ :
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
L T P N iy Iy DR PN BT PN IS PR e |
AIRS ID # 0990533 ,
NU LOOK DRY CLEANERS J
Y. BERNARD
21065 POWERLINE ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33433
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
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